BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Appeal No. 2216/2023

Mst. Liaqat Bibi	Appellant.
V/S	•
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,	
Through Secretary Elementry & Secondary,	
Education Peshawar and Others	Respondents.

(Reply on behalf of Respondent No. 4)

INDEX

S.NO.	PARTICULAR.	ANNEXURE.	PAGE.
1.	Para Wise Reply		1
2.	Affidavit		. 2
3.	Authority Letter		3

28 anors

Deponent

Cel. 03469191985

Nei - 17307-1327637-9

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SEVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Appeal No. 2216/2023

Mst.Liaqat Bibi	Appell	ant
V/S		
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, through Secretary,		:
Elementary & Secondary Education Peshawar & others	Respon	dents

(Reply on behalf of Respondent No.4)

Knyher Fakhtukhwi Service Tribunal

Diary No. 9775

Respectfully Sheweth:-

Para:- 1 to 14:-

After the detail Scrutiny of the case it is Pointed'out that the Appellant is the resident of District Dir Lower and the matter in hand pertains to Respondent No. 1, 2 & 3 as well as District Accounts Officer Dir Lower and has no concern with Respondent No.4. They are in better Position to show the status of the case.

It is Pertinent to mention here that the notification date: 19.05.2023 issued by Directorate of (E & SE) Department: Peshawar is very much clear and gets finality.

Keeping in view the above mention facts it is therefore humbly prayed that name of District Accounts officer Dir Lower may be impleaded in the instant Appeal and the name of Respondent No.4 may kindly be deleted from the array of Respondents.

ACCOUNTANT GENERAL
KHYRER PAKHTUNKHWA

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SEVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Appeal No. 2216/2023

Mst. Liaqat Bibi	Appellant
V/S	
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, through Secretary,	
Elementary & Secondary Education Peshawar & others	Respondents

(Reply on behalf of Respondent No.4)

AFFIDAVIT

I, Dr. Akbar Ali Khan Accountant General Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar do hereby solemnly affirms & declare that the contents of reply submitted on behalf of Respondent No.4 is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed from this honorable Court. It is further steeled an COeth that in this appeal the answrip respondents have been niether place empartie nor their Defense struck off/cost.

Accountant General Khyber Pakhtunkhwa



Office of the



Accountant General

Fort Road, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar Pakistan Phone: 091 9211250-54

AUTHORITY LETTER

Mr Tariq Shah Senior Auditor (BPS.17) office of the Accountant General KP is hereby authorized to attend the Service Tribunal Peshawar on behalf of this office and Submit the reply in Service appeal No.2216/2023 Titled Mst. Liaqat Bibi V/S Govt: of KPthrough Secretary of Elementry and Education Peshawar & others.

Accounts Officer (Litigation)